Huntsman LLC (excluding HIH)(1):
 Cash  $ 30

Senior Secured Debt   1,528
 Senior Unsecured Notes   37
 Senior Subordinated Notes   59
 Other Debt(4)   244

 Subtotal   1,868

Huntsman International(5):
 Cash   98

Senior Secured Debt   1,262
 Senior Unsecured Notes   457
 Senior Subordinated Notes   1,170
 Other Debt   38

 Subtotal (Huntsman International LLC)   2,927
 HIH Senior and Senior Sub. Discount Notes(6)   793

 Subtotal (Huntsman International Holdings LLC)   3,720

Huntsman Advanced Materials:
 Cash   73

Senior Secured Notes   348
 Other Debt   3

 Subtotal   351

HMP:
 Cash   7

Senior Secured Discount Notes (7)   329

 Elimination of HIH Senior Sub. Discount Notes(8)   (358)

Total HMP Consolidated Debt   5,910

Total HMP Consolidated Cash   208

Net Debt  $ 5,702

See page 16 for footnote explanations

14

HMP Equity Holdings Corporation Quarterly Pro Forma Operating Results
Three Months Ended December 31, 2002

In Millions

Huntsman LLC
(Excl. HIH)(1)

Huntsman
International

Holdings

Huntsman
Advanced

Materials(3)

HMP/
Other

Eliminations

HMP Consolidated(3)

Revenues  $ 696.6 $ 1,150.0 $ 234.1 $ — $ (53.0) $ 2,027.7
Gross profit   36.0  157.4  50.4  —  (14.4)  229.4
SG&A/Other expenses   48.1  89.2  73.4  —  5.2  215.9

Restructuring expenses   2.7  6.6  56.0  —  —  65.3 Operating income (loss)   (14.8)  53.9  (79.0)  —  (13.0)  (52.9)
Net income (loss)   (45.0)  (31.1)  (95.5)  10.5  66.0  (95.1)
Interest expense—net   28.3  97.8  10.1  (10.8)  (1.8)  123.6
Income tax expense (benefit)   1.3  (10.3)  3.4  —  (4.7)  (10.3)
Cumulative effect of accounting
change   —  —  —  —  —
Depreciation and amortization   41.4  60.5  17.9  —  13.1  132.9

EBITDA(2)  $ 26.0 $ 116.9 $ (64.1) $ (0.3) $ 72.6 $ 151.1
Minority interest   —  —  —  —  (72.6)  (72.6)
Loss on accounts receivable
securitization program   —  1.2  —  —  —  1.2
Asset impairment charges   —  —  56.0  —  —  56.0
Restructuring and reorganization
expenses   5.4  6.6  14.4  —  —  26.4

Adjusted EBITDA(2)  $ 31.4 $ 124.7 $ 6.3 $ (0.3) $ — $ 162.1

See page 16 for footnote explanations

HMP Equity Holdings Corporation Annual Pro Forma Operating Results
Year Ended December 31, 2002

In Millions

Huntsman LLC
(Excl. HIH)(1)(3)

Huntsman
International

Holdings

Huntsman
Advanced

Materials(3)

HMP/
Other

Eliminations

HMP Consolidated(3)

Revenues  $ 2,765.1 $ 4,518.1 $ 949.0 $ — $ (220.0) $ 8,012.2
Gross profit (loss)   249.8  615.4  242.0  —  (24.7)  1,082.5
SG&A/Other expenses   183.9  379.6  273.0  —  (12.0)  824.5
Asset impairment charges   —  —  56.0  —  —  56.0
Restructuring expenses   (1.0)  7.7  —  —  —  6.7
Operating income (loss)   66.9  228.1  (87.0)  —  (12.7)  195.3
Net income (loss)   25.7  (68.5)  (142.0)  10.9  133.3  (40.6)
Interest expense—net   195.6  334.0  41.0  (10.8)  (16.3)  543.5
Income tax expense (benefit)   8.6  (41.5)  11.0  —  11.9  (10.0)
Cumulative effect of accounting
change   (169.7)  —  3.0  —  —  (166.7)
Depreciation and amortization   159.5  256.2  59.0  —  13.0  487.7

EBITDA(2)  $ 219.7 $ 480.2 $ (28.0) $ 0.1 $ 141.9 $ 813.9
Minority interest   —  —  —  —  (141.9)  (141.9)
Loss on accounts receivable
securitization program   —  5.5   —  —  5.5
Contract settlement credits and
charges, net   (9.0)   (9.0)

Asset impairment charges
  —  —  56.0  —  —  56.0

Restructuring and reorganization
expenses   17.6  7.7  22.0  —  —  47.3

Adjusted EBITDA(2)  $ 237.3 $ 493.4 $ 41.0 $ 0.1  — $ 771.8

See page 16 for footnote explanations

15

(1) Notwithstanding that HIH is a consolidated subsidiary of Huntsman LLC for U.S. GAAP purposes, it is financed separately from
Huntsman LLC, its debt is non-recourse to Huntsman LLC and it is not a guarantor of Huntsman LLC's debt. The indentures and
other agreements governing Huntsman LLC's outstanding notes and the HLLC Credit Facilities contain financial covenants and
other provisions that relate to Huntsman LLC's restricted group and exclude HIH. Accordingly, we have provided supplemental
non-GAAP information with respect to Huntsman LLC and its subsidiaries, excluding HIH and its subsidiaries. We believe this